506788234 07/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6835053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH CHAKRAMAKKIL	07/28/2021
HALEY PROUT	07/12/2021
DON IMAMI	07/09/2021
ERIKA CORBIN	07/09/2021
SHELDON NIDHAN	07/09/2021
RACHEL GIBBONS	07/09/2021
MATTHEW P. ABDEL	07/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP.
Street Address:	325 CORPORATE DRIVE
City:	MAHWAH
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07430

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17313402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OSTEONICS 3.0F-1097
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2021

PATENT 8234 REEL: 057000 FRAME: 0602

506788234

Total Attachments: 7 source=Inventors Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=Inventors Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=Inventors Executed Assignments#page3.tif source=Inventors Executed Assignments#page4.tif source=Inventors Executed Assignments#page5.tif source=Inventors Executed Assignments#page6.tif source=Inventors Executed Assignments#page7.tif

Attorney, Docket No.	OSTEONICS 3.0F-1097	7 -	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Medial Trochanteric Pla	te Fixation	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	Keith Chakramakkil		
Assignee ("Assignee")		Corp., a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to 5 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430, United	
		DECLARATION	
filed on May 6, 2 (ii) the above-identified Applicatio (iii) I believe I am the original inve (iv) I hereby acknowledge that am more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to as Application; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assig countries, in and to the Invention and the	cation ication Number or PCT in 2021 on is/was made or authori. ntor or an original joint in a willful false statement m sign to Assignee, and A valuable consideration, onee, and Assignee herebate Application and all original control in the consideration and all original control in the control in th	nternational Application Number 17/313,402 zed to be made by me; ventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Apade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1 ssignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledges and interest, for the Uniginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, sub-	1001 by fine or imprisonment of not I interest to the Invention and the nowledged, Assignor hereby sells, ted States of America and all other ostitute or reissue applications and
and patents for the Invention claiming property from the Protection of Intellectual Property from the priority of such applications and its own use and the use of its successor of Patents and Trademarks and the Paterare hereby authorized and requested to and the Assignor does hereby agree an in-part, reissue and other applications for or its representatives all facts known to proceedings in which the Application and	iority or benefit of the App, including the Paris Convidence and legal represent Office officials in foreign some all patents on said indicates and expension of the Investment of the Investmen	perica and all other countries for the Invention, including plication pursuant to any law or treaty, and all rights undertion and the European Patent Convention and the column and the European Patent Convention and the column area of past infringement with the right esentatives, and including the right to claim such priority gen countries as are duly authorized by the respective for inprovements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as asser remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divertion and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its as acting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify its or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pessors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prote and paid by Assignee.	ider any International Conventions or responding rights to claim benefit to sue for and collect the same for y or benefit, and the Commissioner oreign patent laws to issue patents signee of the entire interest therein; risional, continuation, continuationsigns, to communicate to Assignee in any interferences or other legal papers, make all rightful oaths, and
•	e invention disclosed the	title and interest in United States Provisional Application ereto in all countries of the world including the right world.	·
Application when known. I hereby also Assignee. WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.6	declare that I agree that 63 (c), "[a] person may no	d their assigns to insert on this Assignment the filing d t the Assignee may take steps for recordal of this As of execute an oath or declaration unless the person h uty to disclose to the Office all information known to be	signment in the sole name of the nas reviewed and understands the
ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE	
By: / Х	December paint by Mala. Coldenses. S Source Lagreen has december December 1997 1997	ву:///	Electronically septembry, Probabl 2. Septembry By Control of Septembry Septembry Septembry By Septembry
Printed: Keith Chakramakkil		Printed: Robert J. Leonard III	008-90-00-3031-5031-503
Title: Senior Design Engineer		Title: IP Agent	
Date: 28th July 2021		Date: 28JUL2021	
WITNESS		WITNESS	
By: Marker	Stycholdody röynen by Yurdig Sowne Bruser; Lappayar birk dirustrant Color da 28, 2001 (1005-1201)	BA: Agreem	Suchanaery algored by Andley Steams Founders' Languages this document bases fol 32, 2001 10 bit 5017
Printed: Ashley Salerno		Printed: Ashley Salemo	
Title: IP Specialist, Operations		Title: IP Specialist, Operations	***************************************
Date: July 28 2021	***************************************	Date: ^{July 28 2021}	

***************************************	***************************************		***************************************
Attorney, Docket No.	OSTEONICS 3.0F-1097		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Medial Trochanteric Plate	. Fixation	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	Haley Prout		
Assignee ("Assignee")		Corp., a corporation of New Jersey herein re Corporate Drive, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430	
		DECLARATION	
filed on May 6, 3 (ii) the above-identified Application	cation ication Number or PCT Inte 2021 in is/was made or authorize		••••
•	••	entor of a claimed invention in the above-ider de in this declaration is punishable under 18 i	• •
(iv) I hereby acknowledge that any more than five (5) years, or both.	r will of raise statement mai	de in triis declaration is politistische under 10	D.3.C. TOUT by the or imprisorment or not
WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to as Application;	sign to Assignee, and Ass	signee wishes to acquire, the entire right, ti	itle, and interest to the Invention and the
assigns, transfers and sets over to Assig countries, in and to the Invention and the patents applied for or granted therefor in and patents for the Invention claiming profer the Protection of Intellectual Property from the priority of such applications and its own use and the use of its successor of Patents and Trademarks and the Patens are hereby authorized and requested to and the Assignor does hereby agree an in-part, reissue and other applications for or its representatives all facts known to do generally everything necessary to countries, the expenses incident to said. It as assignor, hereby assign to said May 26, 2020 ("Provisional"), and in the Provisional(s) pursuant to any law or tree. Assignor does hereby authorize the Application when known. I hereby also Assignee. WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.6	mee, and Assignee hereby the Application and all original the United States of Ameliority or benefit of the Application the Paris Convert including the Paris Convert including all claims for day, assigns and legal represent Office officials in foreign saue all patents on said implied coverant without further Lefters Patent on the Inversity of the undersigned respected any related applications of aid Assignee, its successapplications to be borne are assignee all of my right, the invention disclosed their atty in the countries of the vattorneys of Assignee and declare that I agree that I agree that I agree that I agree may not	tle and interest in United States Provisional A reto in all countries of the world including t	the United States of America and all other bart, substitute or reissue applications and including without limitation all applications rights under any international Conventions and the corresponding rights to claim benefit the right to sue for and collect the same for high priority or benefit, and the Commissioner bective foreign patent laws to issue patents at as assignee of the entire interest therein; pinal, divisional, continuation, continuation or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee testify in any interferences or other legal lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and int protection for said improvements in all application No. 63/029,795, filed the right to claim priority or benefit of the filling date and application number of said filling date and application number of said filling date and application number of said filling date and application number of the person has reviewed and understands the
ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE	
By: Vlsby Front		Ву:////	Occasioni, quantis disco- cisioni di Gallo Sarana del Guardo Gallo Sarana del Guardo
Printed: Haley Prout		Printed: Robert J. Leonard III	
Title: Senior Engineer		Title: IP Agent	
Date: 07-12-2021		Date: 12JUL2021	
WITNESS		WITNESS	
By: Market	\$2275 \$000 h	By: Washer	Sportspace Sport Co. Sportspace Sportspace Sportspace
Printed: Ashley Salemo		Printed: Ashley Salemo	
Title: IP Specialist, Operations		Title: IP Specialist, Operation	\$
Mater July 12 2021		Doco - July 12 2021	······

***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	
Attorney, Docket No.	OSTEONICS 3.0F-1097	7.	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Medial Trochanteric Pla	te Fixation	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	<u>Don Imami</u>		
Assignee ("Assignee")		s Corp., a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to 5 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430, Unite	
		DECLARATION	
filed on May 6.3 (ii) the above-identified Application of the processing of the Protection of Interest and the original inverse than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to as Application, NOW, THEREFORE, for good and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assign countries, in and to the Invention and the patents applied for or granted therefor in and patents for the Invention claiming professing the protection of Intellectual Property from the priority of such applications and its own use and the use of its successor of Patents and Trademarks and the Patents and the Assignor does hereby agree an in-part, reissue and other applications for or its representatives all facts known to proceedings in which the Application and to do generally everything necessary to countries, the expenses incident to said I, as assignor, hereby assign to said May 26, 2020 ("Provisional"), and in the Provisional(s) pursuant to any law or tree Assignor does hereby authorize the Application when known. I hereby also Assignee. WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.6	cation ication Number or PCT in 12021 in is/was made or authorintor or an original joint in a willful false statement in sign to Assignee, and A valuable consideration, inee, and Assignee herebee Application and all originate United States of An iority or benefit of the Application and all originate United States of An iority or benefit of the Application gall claims for a sassigns and legal represent Office officials in foreigns assigns and legal represent Office officials in foreigns as a satisfied and the invented application of the undersigned respect of any related application of aid Assignee, its successignee all of my right, he invention disclosed the attorneys of Assignee and declare that I agree that 33 (c). "[a] person may in 12021."	ventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified A lade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acking accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the Unginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, subserica and all other countries for the Invention, including plication pursuant to any law or treaty, and all rights uncertion and the European Patent Convention and the claimages by reason of past infringement with the right issentatives, and including the right to claim such priority of the claim such priority of the claim such priority of the respective temprovements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as as or remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, direction and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its association the Invention, whenever requested, to testify its or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful passors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prote and paid by Assignee. title and interest in United States Provisional Applicat ereto in all countries of the world including the right	1001 by fine or imprisonment of not d interest to the Invention and the nowledged. Assignor hereby sells, sited States of America and all other bestitute or reissue applications and my without limitation all applications noter any International Conventions noter any International Conventions corresponding rights to claim benefit to sue for and collect the same for try or benefit, and the Commissioner foreign patent taws to issue patents is signee of the entire interest therein; visional, continuation, continuation, signs, to communicate to Assignee in any interferences or other legal papers, make all rightful paths, and action for said improvements in all to claim priority or benefit of the date and application number of said ssignment in the sole name of the has reviewed and understands the
ASSIGNOR	Stephoods apportus for	ASSIGNEE	
By: / 42.	Section appears	Ву:	According speech states
Printed: Don Imami		Printed: Robert J. Leonard III	
Title: Senior Product Development Engine	eer	Title: IP Agent	
Date: 9-Jul-2021		Date: 93012021	
WITNESS		WITNESS	
By: www.	Account Spirit	By: Marker	500 (500 M) 100 M)
Printed: Ashley Salemo		Printed: Ashley Salemo	
Title: IP Specialist, Operations		Title: IP Specialist, Operations	
Date: July 9 2021		Date: July 9 2021	

······································	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
Attorney, Docket No.	OSTEONICS 3.0F-1097		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Medial Trochanteric Plat	te Fixation	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	Erika Corbin		
Assignee ("Assignee")		Corp., a corporation of New Jersey I Corporate Drive, Mahwah, New Jers	herein referred to as "assignee" having its principal sey 07430, United States
		DECLARATION	
(ii) the above-identified Application (iii) I believe I am the original investigation (iii) I believe I am the original invest	cation ication Number or PCT In 2021 in is/was made or authoria intor or an original joint ins	zed to be made by me; ventor of a claimed invention in the ab	- ·
(iv) I hereby acknowledge that any more than five (5) years, or both.	y willful false statement ma	ade in this declaration is punishable u	nder 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine ar imprisonment of not
	sign to Assignee, and As	ssignee wishes to acquire, the entire	e right, title, and interest to the Invention and the
assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignountries, in and to the Invention and the patents applied for or granted therefor in and patents for the Invention claiming profession of the Protection of Intellectual Property from the priority of such applications and its own use and the use of its successor of Patents and Trademarks and the Patents and Trademarks and the Patents and the Assignor does hereby agree an in-part, reissue and other applications for or its representatives all facts known to proceedings in which the Application and to do generally everything necessary to countries, the expenses incident to said I, as assignor, hereby assign to said May 26, 2020 ("Provisional"), and in the Provisional(s) pursuant to any law or tree. Assignor does hereby authorize the Application when known. I hereby also Assignee. WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.6.	gnee, and Assignee herebyte Application and all origon the United States of Amirority or benefit of the Application the Paris Convidence of the Investment of the Undersigned respect of the Undersigned Resignee all of the Invention disclosed the Inve	y accepts, the entire right, title and intripinal, divisional, continuation, continuation, continuation and all other countries for the inclication pursuant to any law or treaty, ention and the European Patent Conviamages by reason of past infringements as are duly authorized by norowements or resulting therefrom to ir remuneration, to execute and deliverantion and all assignments thereof to Acting the Invention, whenever requests or patents may become involved, to essore, assigns and nominees to obtain paid by Assignee. It and interest in United States Provement in all countries of the world included their assigns to insert on this Assigneration and all assignee and their assigns to insert on this Assigneration and their assignee may take steps for restrict execute an oath or declaration unforced.	are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, erest, for the United States of America and all other ation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and overtion, including without limitation all applications, and all rights under any International Conventions, and all rights under any International Conventions, and all rights under any International Conventions, ention and the corresponding rights to claim benefit ent with the right to sue for and collect the same for the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents. Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; or all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-ussignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee sted, to testify in any interferences or other legal is sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and ain patent protection for said improvements in all visional Application No. 63/029,795, filed cluding the right to claim priority or benefit of the ament the filing date and application number of said cordal of this Assignment in the sole mame of the test the person has reviewed and understands the tion known to be material to patentability as defined
ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE	
By: 1 Elvis. Con.		By: */*	Source de serviciones de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de
Printed: Erika Corbin		Printed: Robert J. Leo	nard III
Title: Sr. Principal Engineer		Title: IP Agent	
Date: July 9, 2021		Date: 9JUL2021	
WITNESS		WITNESS	
By: taure		BA: Hance	
Printed: Ashley Salemo		Printed: Ashley Salerr	
Title: IP Specialist, Operations		Title: IP Specialist, Op	
Cata, July 9 2021			

······································			***************************************
Attorney, Docket No.	OSTEONICS 3.0F-1097		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Medial Trochanteric Plate	Eixation	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	Sheldon Nidhan		
Assignee ("Assignee")		Corp., a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to Corporate Drive, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430, United	
		DEC! ADATION	
filed on May 6, 3 (ii) the above-identified Application (iii) I believe I am the original invention (iv) I hereby acknowledge that any more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to as Application, NOW, THEREFORE, for good and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assign countries, in and to the Invention and it patents applied for or granted therefor it and patents for the Invention claiming profession of Intellectual Property from the priority of such applications and its own use and the use of its successor of Patents and Trademarks and the Pate are hereby authorized and requested to and the Assignor does hereby agree an in-part, reissue and other applications for or its representatives all facts known to proceedings in which the Application and to do generally everything necessary to countries, the expenses incident to said I, as assignor, hereby assign to saic May 26, 2020 ("Provisional"), and in the	ication Number or PCT Inter 2021 In is/was made or authorize inter or an original joint inverse willful false statement made sign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby ne Application and all origins the United States of Americally or benefit of the Application and later of the United States of Americally or benefit of the Application and later for days, assigns and legal represent Office officials in foreign saue all patents on said important without further Letters Patent on the Inverse of the undersigned respected any related applications or aid Assignee, its success applications to be borne ar assignee all of my right, the invention disclosed there	entor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Apple in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 10 signee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest, the entire right, title and interest, for the Uniterest, the entire right, title and interest, for the Uniterest, the entire right, title and interest, for the Uniterest, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and all other countries for the Invention, including lication pursuant to any law or treaty, and all rights uncontion and the European Patent Convention and the commages by reason of past infringement with the right to countries, and including the right to claim such priority in countries as are duly authorized by the respective for countries are duly authorized by the respective for remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, division and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigning the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful pasors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protected paid by Assignee. Itele and interest in United States Provisional Application reto in all countries of the world including the right to	interest to the Invention and the interest to the Invention and the owledged, Assignor hereby sells, and States of America and all other ditute or reissue applications and without limitation all applications der any International Conventions responding rights to claim benefit to sue for and collect the same for or benefit, and the Commissioner reign patent laws to issue patents gnee of the entire interest therein; sional, continuation, continuation, continuation, to communicate to Assignee any interferences or other legal upers, make all rightful oaths, and tion for said improvements in all in No. 63/029,795, filed
Provisional(s) pursuant to any law or tre	aty in the countries of the w	vorld.	
Application when known. I hereby also Assignee. WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.6	declare that I agree that t 33 (c), "[a] person may not	their assigns to insert on this Assignment the filing dathe Assignee may take steps for recordal of this Assexecute an cath or declaration unless the person he y to disclose to the Office all information known to be n	signment in the sole name of the as reviewed and understands the
ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE	
By: / ****	gastramanan. Gastramanan	By: W	Octobrology agreeding description of the Commission of the Commiss
Printed: SHELDON NIDHAN		Printed: Robert J. Leonard III	
Title: Staff Engineer		Title: IP Agent	
Date: July 09, 2021		Date: 9JUL2021	
WITNESS		WITNESS	
By: there	\$200 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100	By: Waster	2000 (10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0
Printed: Ashley Salemo		Printed: Ashley Salemo	
Title: IP Specialist, Operations		Title: IP Specialist, Operations	
Date: July 9 2021	***************************************	Date: ^{July 9} 2021	

	***************************************	······································	***************************************
Attorney, Docket No.	OSTEONICS 3.0F-1097		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Medial Trochanteric Plate	Fixation	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	Rachel Gibbons		
Assignee ("Assignee")		Sorp. , a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to Corporate Drive, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430, United	
		DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that (i) this declaration is directed to: The attached Appli			
GR X United States Applified on May 6, 3 (ii) the above-identified Application	2021	mational Application Number 17/313,402	
(iii) I believe I am the original inve (iv) I hereby acknowledge that am more than five (5) years, or both.	intor or an original joint inver y willful false statement mad	ntor of a claimed invention in the above-identified A le in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, an	1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignountries, in and to the Invention and the patents applied for or granted therefor in and patents for the Invention claiming profer the Protection of Intellectual Property from the priority of such applications and its own use and the use of its successor of Patents and Trademarks and the Patents and Trademarks and the Patents and treatments and requested to and the Assignor does hereby agree an in-part, reissue and other applications for or its representatives all facts known to or or its representatives all facts known to do generally everything necessary to countries, the expenses incident to said I, as assignor, hereby assign to said May 26, 2020 ("Provisional"), and in the Provisional(s) pursuant to any law or tre Assignor does hereby authorize the Application when known. I hereby also Assignee. WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.6	gree, and Assignee hereby and Application and all original the United States of Americantly or benefit of the Application the United States of Americantly or benefit of the Applications the Paris Convend including the Paris Convend including all claims for darks, assigns and legal represe ant Office officials in foreign issue all patents on said import coverant without further or Letters Patent on the Invento the undersigned respective and related applications of any related applications of any related applications of any related applications of a lassignee all of my right, title invention disclosed there aty in the countries of the wattomeys of Assignee and the declare that I agree that the said (c), "[a] person may not	e and interest in United States Provisional Applicate to in all countries of the world including the righ	nited States of America and all other betitute or reissue applications and no without limitation all applications inder any international Conventions corresponding rights to claim benefit it to sue for and collect the same for ty or benefit, and the Commissioner foreign patent laws to issue patents signee of the entire interest therein; visional, continuation, continuation, ssigns, to communicate to Assignee in any interferences or other legal papers, make all rightful oaths, and ection for said improvements in all to claim priority or benefit of the date and application number of said ssignment in the sole name of the has reviewed and understands the
ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE	
By: <u>V^lackal Gobbona</u>	Section Section (Ву: 🤲	distriction (green by drawn Company (green by drawn Green (green by drawn Company (green by drawn)
Printed: Rachel Gibbons		Printed: Robert J. Leonard III	
Title: Senior Staff Engineer		Title: IP Agent	
Date: 07/09/21		Date: 9JUL2021	
WITNESS		WITNESS	
By: 4844	Accessed Speech	By: Assisted	5000000 5000 0 5000 0 5000 0
Printed: Ashley Salemo		Printed: Ashley Salemo	
Title: IP Specialist, Operations	······································	Title: IP Specialist, Operations	
Date: July 9 2021		Date: July 9 2021	***************************************

	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
Attorney, Docket No.	OSTEONICS 3.0F-1097		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Medial Trochanteric Plate Fixation		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("inventor/Assignor")	Matthew P. Abdel		
Assignee ("Assignee")	Howmedica Osteonics Corp., a co place of business at 325 Corporate (rporation of New Jersey herein referred to Orive, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430, United	o as "assignee" having its principal I States
	87. 87. 68. V. A. 89.		
A	DECLAR	ATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that (i) this declaration is directed to:	t:		
The attached Appli	cation		
X United States Appl filed on May 6,	ication Number or PCT International A	Application Number 17/313,402	
	in is/was made or authorized to be ma	who has man	
(iii) I believe I am the original inve	ment set training to supply as the return of a climater of a climater for the community of	ide by me; laimed invention in the above-identified Ap	milioniiom and
		eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1	
more than five (5) years, or both.	Anna maca amacusur mate ti (119 fi	relations to purishable didds to D.S.C. I	our by line or imprisonment or not
	sign to Assignee, and Assignee wist	nes to acquire, the entire right, title, and	interest to the invention and the
NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby salls, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and all rights under any International Conventions for the Protection of Intellectual Property, including the Paris Convention and the European Patent Convention and the corresponding rights to claim benefit from the priority of such applications and including all claims for damages by reason of past infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent taws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or return to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become Involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything ne			
ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE	
By Warter F. Arm		Bv: ////	Colors and Americans Colors and C
Printed: Matthew P. Abdel	***************************************	Printed: Robert J. Leonard III	1
Title: Polaco of Cryno	and the same	Title: IP Agent	
	* /		
Date: July 24 3-03-1		Date: 26.IUL2021	
WITNESS		WITNESS	Steam electric Signed by
BY: OPE OF A Tree	es	BV: Applesace	Processing Control (Control (C
Printed: Desea T. Tr		Printed: Ashley Salerno	
	trative ASSisant	**************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
VIII.		Title: IP Specialist, Operation	X13
Date:		Date: July 26 2021	······································
······	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************

LDLKM_6936388_1.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 057000 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 07/28/2021